8 reimbursement rate, charged to individuals enrolled in Medicare
9 for a particular service.

10 Sec. 7. As used in this chapter, "qualifying patient" refers to a
11 patient who is not enrolled in Medicare and is charged a facility fee
12 that exceeds two hundred sixty-five percent (265%) of the
13 hospital's Medicare facility fee charged for the same services.
14 Sec. 8. For services provided after December 31, 2025, the
15 hospital facility fee excise tax is imposed upon a hospital each time
16 the hospital charges a qualifying patient a facility fee that exceeds
17 two hundred sixty-five percent (265%) of the hospital's Medicare
18 facility fee. The hospital facility fee excise tax is imposed upon the
19 hospital at the following rates:
20 (1) For calendar year 2026, thirty-three percent (33%) of the
21 amount that the facility fee charged to the qualifying patient